

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE REPORT

Chairman of Committee

February 3, 2011
Date

Committee on Judiciary.

After consideration on the merits, the Committee recommends the following:

HB11-1105 be amended as follows, and as so amended, be referred to the Committee of the Whole with favorable recommendation:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 2, line 7, strike "MEDICAL" and substitute
- 2 "EMERGENCY MEDICAL".

- 3 Page 2, line 12, strike "MEDICAL" and substitute "EMERGENCY MEDICAL".

- 4 Page 2, line 17, strike "MEDICAL" and substitute "EMERGENCY MEDICAL".

- 5 Page 2, line 20, strike "MEDICAL" and substitute "EMERGENCY MEDICAL".

- 6 Page 2, line 25, strike "MEDICAL" and substitute "EMERGENCY MEDICAL".

- 7 Page 3, line 2, strike "MEDICAL" and substitute "EMERGENCY MEDICAL".

- 8 Page 3, line 4, strike "MEDICAL" and substitute "EMERGENCY MEDICAL".

- 9 Page 3, line 7, strike "MEDICAL" and substitute "EMERGENCY MEDICAL".

- 10 Page 3, line 9, strike "MEDICAL" and substitute "EMERGENCY MEDICAL".

- 11 Page 3, line 10, strike "MEDICAL" and substitute "EMERGENCY MEDICAL".

- 12 Page 3, line 20, strike "A MEDICAL" and substitute "AN EMERGENCY
- 13 MEDICAL".

1 Page 3, strike lines 26 and 27 and substitute:

2 "(4) "EMERGENCY MEDICAL CARE PROVIDER" MEANS A DOCTOR,
3 INTERN, NURSE, NURSE'S AID, PHYSICIAN'S ASSISTANT, AMBULANCE
4 ATTENDANT OR OPERATOR, AIR AMBULANCE PILOT, PARAMEDIC, OR ANY
5 OTHER MEMBER OF A HOSPITAL OR HEALTH CARE FACILITY STAFF OR
6 SECURITY FORCE WHO IS INVOLVED IN PROVIDING EMERGENCY MEDICAL
7 CARE AT A HOSPITAL OR HEALTH CARE FACILITY, OR IN AN AIR
8 AMBULANCE OR AMBULANCE AS DEFINED IN SECTION 25-3.5-103 (1) AND
9 (1.5), C.R.S."

10 Page 4, strike line 1.

** ** ** ** **